

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. †*25

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.11.2024


Supply of Coal from South Eastern Coal Fields

†*25. Shri Radheshyam Rathiya:

Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Government and private companies by indicating their names to which South Eastern Coalfields Limited (SECL) supplies coal in Chhattisgarh;

(b) the details of rates at which coal was supplied to the said companies during the last three years;

(c) whether cases of black marketing in coal mines have been reported and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether SECL has received any complaints regarding black marketing of coal and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the measures taken/being taken by the Government to check the ongoing black marketing of coal?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) to (e):- A Statement is laid on the table of the House.


Statement referred to in reply to part (a) to (e) of Lok Sabha Starred Question no. *25 for answer on 27.11.2024 asked by Shri Radheshyam Rathiya:

(a) & (b): The details of the Government and Private Companies to which coal has been supplied by South Eastern Coalfields Limited (SECL) in Chhattisgarh and rate of supply of coal during the last three years is at the Annexure.

(c): There are no reports of black marketing of coal from the field areas of SECL.

(d): No complaints regarding black marketing of coal have been received from the field areas of SECL.

(e): The following measures have been taken by SECL to check black marketing of coal:

i. SECL has engaged Departmental Security Personnel, Central Industrial Security

Force (CISF), State Industrial Security Force (SISF) of Madhya Pradesh State &

Tripura State Rifles to check black marketing of coal.

ii. Close liaison is maintained with State Officials and Police and regular meetings are held at Area and the Corporate level.

iii. All entry/exit points have barriers/check posts which are guarded round the clock by security personnel. Wherever, alternate routes exist, obstacles are in place to prevent movement of heavy vehicles.

iv. Regular patrolling / raids are being conducted by security personnel in areas with the help of local police.

v. Coal India Limited has launched Coal Mine Surveillance and Management System

(CMSMS) and the Mobile Application “Khanan Prahari” to monitor unauthorized activities.

vi. Various IT related initiatives have been undertaken to check black marketing of coal such as installation of GPS on internal coal carrying vehicles, CCTV at strategic locations and RFID based boom barriers etc.
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Annexure

Details of the Government & Private companies to which SECL supplies coal in the State of Chhattisgarh.

Sl.

No.

Government & Private

Companies in Chhattisgarh

2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

Despatch

Qty (in

'000' Tes)

₹ /

Tonne

(incl.

Taxes)

Despatch

Qty (in

'000' Tes)

₹ /

Tonne

(incl.

Taxes)

Despatch

Qty (in

'000' Tes)

₹ /

Tonne

(incl.

Taxes)

1.
AARTI SPONGE AND POWER

LIMITED.

58.96 2648.32 45.60 3110.47 31.11 3292.24

2.  ACB (INDIA) LIMITED 492.24 1815.81 413.30 1916.87 636.30 2642.81

3.  ACC LIMITED - JAMUL 201.41 2577.27 -


-


4.  ADANI POWER LIMITED -


-


1,009.08 3103.11

5.  AGRAWAL SPONGE PVT. LTD. 19.04 2219.32 21.46 2189.11 38.50 2199.08

6.
AGRAWAL STRUCTURE MILLS

PVT LTD

48.34 2394.30 30.82 2721.60 27.12 4528.32

7.
AIRAN STEEL AND POWER

PRIVATE LIMIT

14.22 2284.14 13.75 2254.26 15.27 2243.70

8.  ALOK FERRO ALLOYS LTD 3.92 2476.26 21.25 2469.53 41.39 2369.24

9.
AMBUJA CEMENTS LTD. -

RAWAN

12.23 2210.75 -


-


10.
ANIMESH ISPAT PRIVATE

LIMITED

8.00 3351.31 -


-


11.  ANJANI STEELS LIMITED 90.72 3755.11 102.90 3646.31 93.51 4102.13

12.
API ISPAT AND POWERTECH

PVT. LTD.

64.81 2498.79 70.27 3149.95 29.77 2807.09

13.
ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE

THERMAL POWER

-


444.82 2516.67 2,517.27 2544.31

14.
B.S. SPONGE PRIVATE

LIMITED

67.98 2260.33 94.69 2102.75 74.85 2666.08

15.  BAIKUNTH CEMENT WORKS -


63.05 2429.85 59.77 2219.40

16.  BALAJI POWER 13.15 3648.17 -


-


17.  BASUDEV TRADE LINK 11.15 2191.11 9.23 2176.75 11.74 2797.06

18.
BHAGWATI POWER AND

STEEL LIMITED

25.14 2627.86 21.79 2432.84 17.15 2370.29

19.
BHARAT ALUMINIUM

COMPANY LTD

5,294.63 2106.71 3,864.34 3045.00 5,012.54 2604.25

20.  BHILAI ISPAT PVT LTD 1.61 2914.69 -


-


21.  BHILAI STEEL PLANT 315.20 3177.11 32.25 3281.87 106.39 3687.82

22.
BR STEEL & POWER PRIVATE

LIMITED

-


-


8.45 2605.76

23.  C.G.ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED 3.96 3788.28 4.05 3643.01 -


24.  CENTURY CEMENT -


4.03 4032.80 -


25.
CHHATTISGARH STATE

INDUSTRIAL

16.65 3133.77 47.36 3052.02 20.14 2630.62

26.
CHHATTISGARH STEEL &

POWER LTD.

83.75 2032.76 122.46 2360.53 112.47 2220.55

27.  CSPGCL  Korba (WEST) Ext. 2,216.10 1803.31 -


-


28.
CSPGCL HASDEO (HTPP

KORBA W)

4,499.35 1803.31 7,182.13 1814.77 6,750.01 1824.38

29.  CSPGCL KORBA (E) EXP. 2,448.27 3098.05 2,469.64 1805.80 2,360.03 1818.33


30.  CSPGCL-UNIT MARWA TPS 402.66 6501.35 -


-


31.  DB POWER LTD 3,942.80 2127.37 3,552.76 1885.74 4,215.48 2016.10

32.  DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED -


15.70 2790.74 -


33.
DEVI IRON AND POWER

PRIVATE LIMITED

68.99 2273.96 62.82 2236.47 48.64 2271.11

34.
DROLIA ELECTROSTEELS PVT.

LTD.

37.45 3424.25 41.14 3237.82 36.64 3896.88

35.  EMAMI CEMENT LIMITED 331.28 3431.23 -


-


36.
EURO PRATIK ISPAT PRIVATE

LIMITED

15.12 2212.18 16.76 2243.19 24.16 2274.13

37.
G R MINERALS & INDUSTRIES

PVT. LTD.

3.33 2807.26 1.82 3556.48 -


38.  G.R. SPONGE AND POWER LTD 73.50 2298.58 19.80 2605.10 38.13 2726.32

39.  GAGAN RESOURCES PVT LTD 2.37 2375.26 -


-


40.
GEETANJALI ISPAT AND

POWERS PVT LTD

12.80 2321.39 13.34 2259.21 16.05 2242.28

41.
GHANKUN STEELS PRIVATE

LIMITED

49.66 2212.31 57.22 2658.71 65.06 3680.99

42.
GODAWARI POWER AND

ISPAT LTD

322.00 2167.12 214.73 2345.10 170.94 2494.09

43.
GOPAL SPONGE AND POWER

PRIVATE LIMI

33.05 2250.27 43.89 2977.21 40.34 2533.19

44.
HANUMANT ALLOYS INDIA

PRIVATE LIMITED

11.70 2183.34 10.34 2171.01 16.36 2902.09

45.  HARIOM TRADING COMPANY -


-


0.14 2908.39

46.  HIRA FERRO ALLOYS LIMITED 29.20 2994.64 19.25 2371.38 65.11 2434.53

47.  HIRA POWER AND STEELS LTD 11.74 6141.86 35.59 2862.67 76.95 2320.87

48.  HIRA STEELS LIMITED 10.58 2026.05 6.03 2039.75 -


49.  HIRMI CEMENT WORKS -


219.55 3029.11 192.66 2875.10

50.
HI-TECH POWER AND STEEL

LTD

47.33 2166.33 75.06 2219.25 98.78 2150.15

51.  HSR RE ROLLERS PVT. LTD. 1.63 2404.70 0.19 2950.21 0.31 3029.29

52.  IND POWER LTD 15.90 1824.71 18.38 1594.31 1.38 1968.51

53.  IND SYNERGY LIMITED 81.94 2216.67 65.05 2143.44 92.95 2438.12

54.
INDIAN STEEL AND POWER

PVT LTD

19.36 2134.76 -


-


55.
INDRA POWERGEN PRIVATE

LIMITED

27.99 2031.49 3.00 3832.85 -


56.  JAGDAMBA POWER 41.31 1980.70 71.10 2951.94 4.02 2871.44

57.  JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES LTD 21.46 3701.57 19.57 2192.77 26.99 2705.55

58.
JAINAM FERRO ALLOYS (I)

LIMITED

0.66 5150.67 0.62 5188.10 0.80 5623.76

59.  JAMUL CEMENT WORKS -


106.99 3056.36 61.78 2812.91

60.
JAYASWAL NECO INDUSTRIES

LIMITED

64.72 3156.71 46.12 3763.91 80.72 4039.30

61.  JINDAL POWER LTD 5,911.00 1704.42 3,921.76 1950.91 1,922.63 2154.86

62.
JINDAL STEEL AND POWER

LTD

1,000.68 1847.65 800.24 1648.70 1,313.76 2089.63

63.  JK LAKSHMI CEMENT LTD 110.18 2272.17 239.73 2742.54 305.11 2879.38

64.
JSW ISPAT SPECIAL

PRODUCTS LIMITED

-


149.78 2700.73 141.82 2707.44


65.
KALINDI ISPAT PRIVATE

LIMITED

25.68 2516.68 24.96 2235.24 50.28 3215.37

66.
KSK MAHANADI POWER

COMPANY LIMITED

4,339.10 5344.23 4,327.04 2526.45 5,301.54 2678.89

67.  LAFARFE INDIA LIMITED 48.66 2039.91 -


-


68.
LANCO AMARKANTAK

POWER LIMITED

2,387.04 2206.63 2,460.67 1767.12 2,714.28 1845.09

69.
LARA SUPER THERMAL

POWER STATION

-


7.45 2220.43 -


70.
LINGRAJ STEEL AND POWER

PRIVATE LIMITED

2.57 2177.32 -


-


71.
MAA SHAKAMBARI STEEL

LTD.

5.86 3465.68 -


-


72.
MAHAMAYA SPONGE IRON

PRIVATE LIMITE

6.72 2184.35 9.70 2230.59 12.60 2254.16

73.  MAHANADI MINERALS 5.27 3181.77 2.36 3569.49 0.41 2895.97

74.  MAHAVIR ENERGY AND COAL 20.00 1597.28 -


-


75.
MAHENDRA POWER PRIVATE

LIMITED

15.98 1900.50 -


-


76.
MAHENDRA SPONGE AND

POWER LIMITED

63.69 2347.87 48.94 2440.31 104.05 3052.02

77.
MANGAL SPONGE AND STEEL

PRIVATE LIM

55.52 2140.90 49.89 2165.01 72.95 2582.83

78.
MARUTI CLEAN COAL AND

POWER LIMITED

1,206.45 1883.49 1,104.75 2130.75 1,436.00 2129.19

79.
MB POWER (MADHYA

PRADESH) LIMITED

-


8.85 4996.85 -


80.  MIVAAN STEELS LIMITED -


-


155.36 3480.69

81.
MONNET ISPAT & ENERGY

LIMITED

74.89 3169.76 -


-


82.  MSP SPONGE IRON LIMITED 8.13 2465.47 1.78 1513.20 5.30 1577.75

83.
MSP STEEL AND POWER

LIMITED

311.28 2918.03 296.44 1971.57 162.43 2178.13

84.
MVK INDUSTRIES PRIVATE

LIMITED

6.00 2343.46 6.00 2353.75 -


85.  N.R SPONGE PVT LIMITED 83.90 2207.25 51.43 2300.56 57.39 2397.55

86.
N.R.ISPAT AND POWER

PRIVATE LIMITED

15.28 2011.69 4.80 2044.73 1.96 2029.89

87.
NALWA STEEL AND POWER

LIMITED

138.57 1925.92 155.60 1671.21 77.75 2588.74

88.
NIROS ISPAT PRIVATE

LIMITED

43.48 4093.44 32.77 4018.46 32.90 3918.92

89.
NOVA IRON AND STEEL

LIMITED

-


23.03 2457.19 81.40 2987.18

90.  NRVS STEELS LIMITED 59.68 2293.24 195.98 2411.62 114.02 2500.71

91.  NTPC KORBA 13,848.19 1648.19 13,851.25 1820.34 13,600.50 1847.42

92.  NTPC LARA 274.58 3324.93 -


-


93.
NTPC SAIL POWER COMPANY

LIMITED

1,481.98 1834.13 1,826.93 2004.18 1,263.48 2500.68

94.  NTPC SEEPAT 13,542.06 2490.38 13,176.45 2527.83 14,687.72 2443.86

95.
NU VISTA LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN

-


314.60 3531.06 434.47 3753.05


96.
NUTAN ISPAT & POWER

PRIVATE LIMITED

63.65 2257.69 66.83 2312.50 91.05 2724.87

97.
NUVOCO VISTAS

CORPORATION LIMITED

211.37 2946.95 426.64 3189.25 521.91 3139.32

98.  OM SPONGE -


31.92 2562.15 10.00 3054.52

99.
P D INDUSTRIES PRIVATE

LIMITED

32.57 2210.74 35.69 2404.88 20.79 2548.63

100.  PHIL ISPAT (P) LTD 37.97 2262.65 80.76 2599.66 72.35 2588.57

101.
PRAKASH INDUSTRIES

LIMITED

229.03 2883.19 644.67 2769.84 1,238.37 2955.86

102.
PUSHP STEELS AND MINING

PRIVATE LIMITED

-


22.44 2148.49 22.80 2172.36

103.
R K M POWERGEN PRIVATE

LIMITED

3,554.51 1754.35 2,253.38 2006.54 2,859.64 1899.14

104.

R.R. ISPAT(A UNIT OF

GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT

LIMITED)

10.83 2018.00 4.32 2032.14 -


105.
RAIGARH ENERGY

GENERATION LTD

563.69 1900.57 167.96 3129.04 118.10 2398.06

106.
RAIGARH IRON INDUSTRIES

LIMITED

16.72 2579.11 20.63 2446.43 26.83 2905.61

107.
RAIGARH ISPAT & POWER

PVT. LTD.

49.91 2192.27 52.86 2227.70 83.49 2255.40

108.  RAIPUR ENERGEN LIMITED 1,165.32 1978.44 231.35 2037.09 170.40 2100.07

109.
RAIPUR POWER AND STEEL

LIMITED

23.19 2015.85 7.95 2102.73 -


110.
RAMA UDYOG PRIVATE

LIMITED

42.00 2450.88 34.77 2539.95 38.36 3687.39

111.
RAMNIVASH ISPAT PRIVATE

LIMITED

2.71 2402.89 1.96 2170.40 4.09 2647.60

112.
RASHMI SPONGE IRON AND

POWER INDUSTRIES LTD

9.13 5337.77 8.99 2455.10 34.81 2900.91

113.  RAWAN CEMENT WORKS -


244.84 3128.32 251.22 3085.28

114.
REAL ISPAT AND POWER

LIMITED

33.11 3218.52 16.03 3350.72 10.68 3959.30

115.
RELIABLE HITECH

INFRASTRUCTURE

-


-


0.89 6611.80

116.  S K SARAWAGI & CO PVT LTD 31.00 2293.21 -


-


117.
SAMBHV SPONGE POWER PVT

LTD

29.74 2945.52 60.76 2631.95 76.20 2722.70

118.
SARDA ENERGY AND

MINERALS LIMITED

513.28 3128.89 208.59 2611.66 214.83 2659.25

119.
SATYA POWER AND ISPAT

LIMITED

33.56 2215.88 29.83 2247.43 66.99 3869.43

120.
SEETA ENERGEN PRIVATE

LIMITED

20.00 1860.99 -


-


121.
SHANTI G D ISPAT AND

POWER PRIVATE

27.98 1782.54 -


3.00 1767.12

122.  SHIKHAR COMMODITIES 2.00 2193.72 1.09 2193.72 -


123.
SHILPHY STEELS PRIVATE

LIMITED

4.05 2429.93 44.14 3507.75 5.85 5320.05

124.  SHIV METTALICKS PVT LTD -


-


6.71 6249.25

125.  SHIV SHAKTI STEEL PVT. LTD 19.45 2219.73 38.15 2203.35 44.20 2215.84


126.
SHIVALAY ISPAT AND POWER

PRIVATE LIMITED

48.72 2192.98 82.89 2697.24 40.75 2613.12

127.  SHREE CEMENT LIMITED 91.83 2875.89 78.52 3318.35 133.01 3819.12

128.
SHREE NAKODA ISPAT

LIMITED

103.08 2225.35 143.06 2520.29 107.04 2280.22

129.
SHREE RAIPUR CEMENT

PLANT

-


14.94 3058.30 -


130.
SHREE RUPANADHAM STEEL

PRIVATE LIMITED

3.33 2142.09 8.95 2287.91 21.82 2437.60

131.
SHREE SHYAM SPONGE &

POWER LIMITED

49.36 2349.82 45.35 2393.65 56.32 2330.98

132.
SHRI BAJRANG POWER AND

ISPAT LIMITED

237.79 3266.30 154.97 3100.71 166.03 3539.83

133.
SHRI HARE KRISHNA SPONGE

IRON LTD.

3.63 2318.34 16.61 3176.19 7.22 5151.04

134.
SHRI SHYAM WAREHOUSING

AND POWER PVT LTD

18.54 2327.76 1.00 2875.03 -


135.
SHYAM METALICS AND

ENERGY LTD

40.21 2201.24 35.14 2243.67 60.72 2273.43

136.  SINGHAL ENERGY PVT LTD 55.66 2456.76 25.70 2073.65 -


137.
SINGHAL ENTERPRISES

PRIVATE LIMITED

128.06 2408.55 373.38 2246.92 378.67 2384.44

138.
SKS ISPAT AND POWER

LIMITED

175.37 2343.36 283.43 2695.26 324.55 2781.63

139.  SKS POWER GENERATION 1,092.66 1692.64 830.71 2543.57 1,360.10 2128.26

140.
SUDHA BIO POWER PRIVATE

LIMITED

11.00 2531.80 -


-


141.
SUNIL ISPAT AND POWER

LIMITED

-


48.94 2252.31 93.40 3851.35

142.  SUNIL SPONGE PVT. LTD. 124.28 2683.84 58.59 2771.99 39.58 2765.36

143.
SUVIDHI ISPAT PRIVATE

LIMITED

-


-


5.44 6100.66

144.
TRIMULA SPONGE IRON

PRIVATE LIMITED

14.26 2214.18 13.49 2246.28 21.70 2274.59

145.
TRN ENERGY PRIVATE

LIMITED

433.53 1614.56 2,183.14 1763.15 2,510.39 1841.78

146.
ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD -

HIRMI

94.99 2696.93 -


-


147.
ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD-

BAIKUNTH

7.93 2652.82 -


-


148.
ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD-

RAWAN

133.35 3193.51 -


-


149.
ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD-

TILDA (CENTURY CMT)

73.77 4174.33 -


-


150.
VASWANI INDUSTRIES

LIMITED

33.17 2492.24 42.83 2540.72 45.47 4348.98

151.
VEDANTA MINERALS PVT.

LTD.

-


-


2.17 2908.39

152.
MAA KALI ALLOYS UDYOG

PRIVATE LIMITED

16.89 2900.33 25.30 2593.49 44.96 3408.36

153.
SHRI SHYAM ISPAT INDIA

PRIVATE LIMITED

58.97 2413.09 136.22 2546.85 78.39 2362.77


154.
SKY ALLOYS AND POWER

LIMITED

33.30 2396.53 45.16 2557.14 95.95 2943.70

155.
UDAY SPONGE AND POWER

PRIVATE LIMITED

8.01 3609.85 9.59 3724.41 12.03 3766.87

156.
SAI LILAGAR POWER

GENERATION LIMITED

198.59 1837.23 35.82 1798.15 -

